

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: -

Filling of vacant positions (Academic Posts) in SCERT J&K and 20-

Associated DIETs of SCERT J&K (Society) on deputation basis- Constitution

of an "Interaction Committee" thereof.

Reference:

i. Notification No.02 -SCERT J&K of 2023 dated 09.05.2023.

ii.Notification No.03 -SCERT J&K of 2023 dated 09.05.2023

Government Order No. 137-JK (Edu) of 2023 Dated: 30.05.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of an "Ineraction Committee" comprising of the following officer(s) for selection of the suitable elgible academicians for various academic posts in SCERT J&K and 20-Associated DIETs on deputation basis in terms of Schedule XVIII of J&K CSR, Vol-II:

1	Principal Secretary to the Government,	Chairman
•	School Education Department	
2.	Director, SCERT, J&K	Member
3	Special Secretary to the Government,	Member
,	School Education Department	
4	Director, School Education,	Member
	Jammu.	
5	Director, School Education,	Member
	Kashmir.	
6	Joint Director, SCERT, Jammu/Kashmir	Member
7	Joint Director, SCERT Central	Convenor
/	Joint Director,	

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS,

Principal Secretary to the Government. Dated: - 30.05.2023

No:- Edu-NCSE/271/2021-05 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, SCERT, J&K
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Joint Director, SCERT, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Joint Director, SCERT, Central.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 7. PA to Special Secretary to Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. I/c website.
- 9. Government Order file(w.2.s.c).

Abrol)JKAS 30 05 23 Deputy Secretary to the Govern